PROJECT SITE VICINITY MAP
VENICE | FLORIDA
PHASE 2 AMENITY LANDSCAPE PLANS
LAUREL ROAD
LA
U
RE
L

12. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A SUBMITTAL LOG FOR APPROVAL BY
THE PROJECT REPRESENTATIVE. ALL SUBMITTALS ARE TO INCLUDE THE
NUMBERING SYSTEM DEVELOPED IN THE SUBMITTAL LOG.
13. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A 24 HOUR EMERGENCY CONTACT
PERSON AT THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING.
14. UPON COMPLETION OF THE WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE
OWNER AND THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT IN WRITING, AND REQUEST A FINAL
INSPECTION. ANY ITEMS THAT ARE JUDGED INCOMPLETE OR UNACCEPTABLE
BY THE OWNER OR THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT SHALL BE PROMPTLY
CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR.
15. SIDEWALK / PAVING LAYOUT SHALL BE FIELD-STAKED USING G.P.S. BY THE
CONTRACTOR AND APPROVED BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
FORM WORK AND INSTALLATION. THE CONTRACTOR MUST NOTIFY THE L.A.
AT LEAST FORTY EIGHT HOURS IN ADVANCE OF THE REQUIRED REVIEW. ALL
OF THE PROPOSED LOCATIONS SHALL BE MARKED FOR A SPECIFIC PHASE OF
WORK PRIOR TO CALLING FOR A REVIEW. COORDINATES THAT DO NOT
RESULT IN THE GEOMETRY SHOWN ON THE PLANS SHALL BE CHECKED BY
THE CONTRACTOR'S SURVEY CREW. CORRECTIONS OF TRAIL SHALL BE
VERIFIED BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT. LAYOUT MUST COMPLY WITH
FDEP PERMIT
16. ALL CONCRETE WALKS SHALL NOT EXCEED A SLOPE OF 1:20, AND CROSS
SLOPES ON ALL CONCRETE SIDEWALKS SHALL NOT EXCEED 2%. IF THE
SIDEWALK DOES EXCEED THIS SLOPE, ADA COMPLIANT HANDICAP RAMPS
WILL BE REQUIRED.
17. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PERFORMING AND THE
COST OF ALL REQUIRED CONCRETE TESTING. TESTING SHALL INCLUDE BUT
NOT BE LIMITED TO MATERIALS FOR PAVING SUB-BASE, ASPHALT PAVING,
STRUCTURAL AND PAVING CONCRETE.
18. CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN EXISTING BENCH MARKS, MONUMENTS, AND
OTHER REFERENCE POINTS WITHIN AND ADJACENT TO THE PROJECT LIMITS.
CONTRACTOR TO CONTACT ALL RESPONSIBLE PARTIES IF RELOCATION IS
REQUIRED OF BENCHMARKS AND OTHER REFERENCE POINTS.
19. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE AND COOPERATE WITH THE CITY'S
ARCHEOLOGICAL EXPERT IF DURING THE EXCAVATION PROCESS ARTICLES OF
SIGNIFICANCE ARE UNCOVERED.
20. ANY CHANGES MADE IN THE FIELD BY THE CONTRACTOR OR OWNER
REGARDING THE HARDSCAPE PLACEMENT SHALL BE FULLY RECORDED WITH
AS-BUILTS AND PROVIDED TO THE OWNER AND L.A.
21. DESIGN, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT AND PRODUCTS OTHER THAN THOSE
DESCRIBED BELOW OR INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS MAY BE CONSIDERED
FOR USE, PROVIDED PRIOR APPROVAL IS OBTAINED FROM THE OWNER,
OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE AND THE APPLICABLE GOVERNING CODE
AUTHORITY.
22. DAMAGE TO EXISTING FACILITIES CAUSED BY THE CONTRACTORS
OPERATIONS SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.
23. CONTRACTOR TO SEEK APPROVAL FROM LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT AND
OWNER FOR ANY AND ALL MATERIAL SUBSTITUTIONS
GENERAL NOTES
0
LC-1.00
LANDSCAPE
CALCULATIONS
AND SCHEDULES
NO SCALESHREDDED HARDWOOD MULCH,
COLOR COCOA BROWN
LANDSCAPE MATERIAL QUANTITIES
T.B.D.
BAHIA (SOD 2) T.B.D.
*QUANTITIES ARE PROVIDED AS A COURTESY,
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL QUANTITIES. TREES NOT
INCLUDED IN PLANT BEDS TO HAVE A MIN. 4' DIA.
MULCH RING
PLANT MATERIAL SCHEDULE
QTY CODE BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SPECIFICATION NATIVE
DROUGHT
TOLERANCE NOTES
PLANT MATERIAL NOTES: